



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation				BID NO: 2021-0252					
BID DATE: December 9, 2020				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				Allen Concrete LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 15		Del Mar Contracting, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 15		Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
1.	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Measures, Complete in Place	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,275.00	\$18,275.00
2.	1	LS	Traffic Control, Complete in Place	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
3.	55,718	SY	Removal and Disposal of Existing Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC) Pavement & 6" Over-Ex of Base Course Layer	\$4.20	\$234,015.60	\$1.25	\$69,647.50	\$2.00	\$111,436.00
4.	13,303	SY	Clear & Grub (Non Paved Areas) (6" Depth)	\$2.85	\$37,913.55	\$1.00	\$13,303.00	\$0.72	\$9,578.16
5.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Trees, Shrubs, and Native Vegetation	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
6.	2,084	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing Chain-link Fence & Gates	\$4.50	\$9,378.00	\$4.00	\$8,336.00	\$5.10	\$10,628.40
7.	3,184	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing Curb & Gutter	\$2.50	\$7,960.00	\$4.00	\$12,736.00	\$5.20	\$16,556.80
8.	5,424	SF	Removal and Disposal of Abandoned Sun Metro Bus Depot Facility	\$7.35	\$39,866.40	\$0.60	\$3,254.40	\$5.50	\$29,832.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation				BID NO: 2021-0252					
BID DATE: December 9 , 2020				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 15		Del Mar Contracting, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 15		Horzone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
9.	35	SY	Removal and Disposal of Existing Concrete Pads	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$77.40	\$2,709.00
10.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Inlet	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
11.	25	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Bollards	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$152.00	\$3,800.00
12.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Underground Septic Tank System	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
13.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Grease Trap System	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
14.	3	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Parking Light Pole and Foundation	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
15.	1	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Light Pole Concrete Base	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$870.00	\$870.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2020



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation

BID NO: 2021-0252

BID DATE: December 9, 2020

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 15		Del Mar Contracting, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 15		Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
16.	5	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing EPE Utility Pole & Overhead Electrical	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00 Contractor's Price: \$2,500.00
17.	1	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Abandoned AT&T Service Manhole	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
18.	585	LF	Capping, Removal, and Disposal of Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer Main	\$6.00	\$3,510.00	\$12.00	\$7,020.00	\$8.60	\$5,031.00
19.	414	LF	Capping, Removal, and Disposal of Existing 8" Domestic Water Main	\$6.00	\$2,484.00	\$12.00	\$4,968.00	\$9.60	\$3,974.40
20.	36	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing 24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$70.75	\$2,547.00
21.	14,561	CY	Earthworks (Cut to Fill)	\$2.50	\$36,402.50	\$6.40	\$93,190.40	\$3.00	\$43,683.00
22.	91,538	CY	Earthworks (Imported Select Fill)	\$12.50	\$1,144,225.00	\$14.85	\$1,359,339.30	\$19.18	\$1,755,698.84

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2020



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 15		Del Mar Contracting, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 15		Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
23.	735	LF	Furnish, Install and Implement Trench Safety System	\$6.50	\$4,777.50	\$4.00	\$2,940.00	\$3.45	\$2,535.75
24.	365	LF	Furnish and Install 12" HDPE Pipe	\$52.00	\$18,980.00	\$33.00	\$12,045.00	\$31.15	\$11,369.75
25.	370	LF	Furnish and Install 18" HDPE Pipe	\$66.50	\$24,605.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$46.35	\$17,149.50
26.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Outfall Structure, Complete in Place	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
27.	23,945	SF	Furnish and Install 6" to 8" Loose Rock Rip Rap with Geofabric, Complete in Place	\$5.50	\$131,697.50	\$2.00	\$47,890.00	\$2.25	\$53,876.25
28.	6	CY	Furnish and Install 12" Loose Rock Rip Rap, Complete in Place	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$198.50	\$1,191.00
29.	350	SF	Furnish and Install 4" Reinforced Concrete Weir, Complete in Place	\$12.50	\$4,375.00	\$7.80	\$2,730.00	\$13.10	\$4,585.00
30.	7	EA	Furnish and Install 48" Pre-Cast Concrete Manholes	\$5,250.00	\$36,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$32,550.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation				BID NO: 2021-0252					
BID DATE: December 9 , 2020				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 15		Del Mar Contracting, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 15		Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
31.	504	LF	Furnish and Install 6' Chain-link Fence and Accessories	\$25.00	\$12,600.00	\$29.00	\$14,616.00	\$25.25	\$12,726.00
32.	2	EA	Furnish and Install 9' Chain-link Gates and Accessories, Complete in Place	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00
33.	2	EA	Furnish and Install No Trespassing Warning Sign, Complete in Place	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$415.00	\$830.00
34	Left Blank Intentionally								
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 34)				\$1,871,335.05		\$1,759,872.60		\$2,196,632.85	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)				\$93,566.75		\$87,993.63		\$68,000.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,964,901.80		\$1,847,866.23		\$2,264,632.85	
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED				Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/21/2020



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation				BID NO: 2021-0252					
BID DATE: December 9, 2020				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				International Eagle Enterprises, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 15		J.A.R Concrete Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 15		J.D Abrams L.P El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
1.	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Measures, Complete in Place	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$41,241.00	\$41,241.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2.	1	LS	Traffic Control, Complete in Place	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
3.	55,718	SY	Removal and Disposal of Existing Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC) Pavement & 6" Over-Ex of Base Course Layer	\$2.00	\$111,436.00	\$3.00	\$167,154.00	\$17.90	\$997,352.20
4.	13,303	SY	Clear & Grub (Non Paved Areas) (6" Depth)	\$1.50	\$19,954.50	\$2.00	\$26,606.00	\$0.16	\$2,128.48
5.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Trees, Shrubs, and Native Vegetation	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00
6.	2,084	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing Chain-link Fence & Gates	\$3.00	\$6,252.00	\$3.00	\$6,252.00	\$6.00	\$12,504.00
7.	3,184	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing Curb & Gutter	\$10.00	\$31,840.00	\$5.50	\$17,512.00	\$2.00	\$6,368.00
8.	5,424	SF	Removal and Disposal of Abandoned Sun Metro Bus Depot Facility	\$6.00	\$32,544.00	\$0.25	\$1,356.00	\$0.12	\$650.88



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation				BID NO: 2021-0252					
BID DATE: December 9 , 2020				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				International Eagle Enterprises, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 15		J.A.R Concrete Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 15		J.D Abrams L.P El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
9.	35	SY	Removal and Disposal of Existing Concrete Pads	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
10.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Inlet	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11.	25	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Bollards	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
12.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Underground Septic Tank System	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
13.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Grease Trap System	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14.	3	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Parking Light Pole and Foundation	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
15.	1	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Light Pole Concrete Base	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				International Eagle Enterprises, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 15		J.A.R Concrete Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 15		J.D Abrams L.P El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
16.	5	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing EPE Utility Pole & Overhead Electrical	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
17.	1	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Abandoned AT&T Service Manhole	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18.	585	LF	Capping, Removal, and Disposal of Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer Main	\$20.00	\$11,700.00	\$15.00	\$8,775.00	\$4.50	\$2,632.50
19.	414	LF	Capping, Removal, and Disposal of Existing 8" Domestic Water Main	\$25.00	\$10,350.00	\$25.00	\$10,350.00	\$7.00	\$2,898.00
20.	36	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing 24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$10.00	\$360.00
21.	14,561	CY	Earthworks (Cut to Fill)	\$3.00	\$43,683.00	\$3.00	\$43,683.00	\$4.97	\$72,368.17
22.	91,538	CY	Earthworks (Imported Select Fill)	\$10.00	\$915,380.00	\$9.50	\$869,611.00	\$1.07	\$97,945.66



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				International Eagle Enterprises, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 15		J.A.R Concrete Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 15		J.D Abrams L.P El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
23.	735	LF	Furnish, Install and Implement Trench Safety System	\$4.00	\$2,940.00	\$2.00	\$1,470.00	\$10.00	\$7,350.00
24.	365	LF	Furnish and Install 12" HDPE Pipe	\$30.00	\$10,950.00	\$40.00	\$14,600.00	\$90.00	\$32,850.00
25.	370	LF	Furnish and Install 18" HDPE Pipe	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$130.00	\$48,100.00
26.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Outfall Structure, Complete in Place	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
27.	23,945	SF	Furnish and Install 6" to 8" Loose Rock Rip Rap with Geofabric, Complete in Place	\$3.50	\$83,807.50	\$3.00	\$71,835.00	\$6.00	\$143,670.00
28.	6	CY	Furnish and Install 12" Loose Rock Rip Rap, Complete in Place	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$495.00	\$2,970.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00
29.	350	SF	Furnish and Install 4" Reinforced Concrete Weir, Complete in Place	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
30.	7	EA	Furnish and Install 48" Pre-Cast Concrete Manholes	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation				BID NO: 2021-0252					
BID DATE: December 9 , 2020				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				International Eagle Enterprises, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 OF 15		J.A.R Concrete Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 OF 15		J.D Abrams L.P El Paso, TX BIDDER 6 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
31.	504	LF	Furnish and Install 6' Chain-link Fence and Accessories	\$22.00	\$11,088.00	\$30.00	\$15,120.00	\$60.00	\$30,240.00
32.	2	EA	Furnish and Install 9' Chain-link Gates and Accessories, Complete in Place	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
33.	2	EA	Furnish and Install No Trespassing Warning Sign, Complete in Place	\$860.00	\$1,720.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
34	Left Blank Intentionally								
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 34)				\$1,434,545.00		\$1,451,520.00		\$1,892,387.89	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)				\$65,000.00		\$45,769.00		\$94,619.39	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,499,545.00		\$1,497,289.00		\$1,987,007.28	
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED				Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				Yes		Yes		Yes	



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				Jordan Foster Construction , LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 7 OF 15		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 8 OF 15		Martinez Bros Contractors El Paso, TX BIDDER 9 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
1.	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Measures, Complete in Place	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
2.	1	LS	Traffic Control, Complete in Place	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3.	55,718	SY	Removal and Disposal of Existing Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC) Pavement & 6" Over-Ex of Base Course Layer	\$1.00	\$55,718.00	\$3.00	\$167,154.00	\$1.25	\$69,647.50
4.	13,303	SY	Clear & Grub (Non Paved Areas) (6" Depth)	\$0.50	\$6,651.50	\$2.00	\$26,606.00	\$0.94	\$12,504.82
									Contractor's Price \$12,471.56
5.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Trees, Shrubs, and Native Vegetation	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
6.	2,084	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing Chain-link Fence & Gates	\$2.00	\$4,168.00	\$2.00	\$4,168.00	\$3.75	\$7,815.00
7.	3,184	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing Curb & Gutter	\$3.00	\$9,552.00	\$2.00	\$6,368.00	\$3.58	\$11,398.72
									Contractor's price: \$11,393.00
8.	5,424	SF	Removal and Disposal of Abandoned Sun Metro Bus Depot Facility	\$1.00	\$5,424.00	\$0.25	\$1,356.00	\$2.50	\$13,560.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9 , 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 7 OF 15		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 8 OF 15		Martinez Bros Contractors El Paso, TX BIDDER 9 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
9.	35	SY	Removal and Disposal of Existing Concrete Pads	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
10.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Inlet	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11.	25	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Bollards	\$87.00	\$2,175.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
12.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Underground Septic Tank System	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
13.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Grease Trap System	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
14.	3	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Parking Light Pole and Foundation	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$1,745.00	\$5,235.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
15.	1	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Light Pole Concrete Base	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$500.00	\$500.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation				BID NO: 2021-0252					
BID DATE: December 9, 2020				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 7 OF 15		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 8 OF 15		Martinez Bros Contractors El Paso, TX BIDDER 9 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
16.	5	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing EPE Utility Pole & Overhead Electrical	\$680.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,375.00
17.	1	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Abandoned AT&T Service Manhole	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
18.	585	LF	Capping, Removal, and Disposal of Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer Main	\$7.00	\$4,095.00	\$12.00	\$7,020.00	\$2.88	\$1,684.80
									Contractor's Price: \$1,681.87
19.	414	LF	Capping, Removal, and Disposal of Existing 8" Domestic Water Main	\$3.00	\$1,242.00	\$12.00	\$4,968.00	\$75.00	\$31,050.00
20.	36	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing 24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	\$11.00	\$396.00	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$112.50	\$4,050.00
21.	14,561	CY	Earthworks (Cut to Fill)	\$4.00	\$58,244.00	\$5.00	\$72,805.00	\$5.93	\$86,346.73
									Contractor's Price: \$86,455.93
22.	91,538	CY	Earthworks (Imported Select Fill)	\$8.90	\$814,688.20	\$10.50	\$961,149.00	\$7.73	\$707,588.74
									Contractor's Price: \$708,275.27



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 7 OF 15		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 8 OF 15		Martinez Bros Contractors El Paso, TX BIDDER 9 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
23.	735	LF	Furnish, Install and Implement Trench Safety System	\$1.00	\$735.00	\$8.00	\$5,880.00	\$3.75	\$2,756.25
24.	365	LF	Furnish and Install 12" HDPE Pipe	\$49.00	\$17,885.00	\$30.00	\$10,950.00	\$307.50	\$112,237.50
25.	370	LF	Furnish and Install 18" HDPE Pipe	\$70.00	\$25,900.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$375.00	\$138,750.00
26.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Outfall Structure, Complete in Place	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
27.	23,945	SF	Furnish and Install 6" to 8" Loose Rock Rip Rap with Geofabric, Complete in Place	\$2.00	\$47,890.00	\$2.50	\$59,862.50	\$2.81	\$67,285.45
									Contractor's Price: \$67,345.31
28.	6	CY	Furnish and Install 12" Loose Rock Rip Rap, Complete in Place	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$112.50	\$675.00
29.	350	SF	Furnish and Install 4" Reinforced Concrete Weir, Complete in Place	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.12	\$1,092.00
									Contractor's Price: \$1,093.75
30.	7	EA	Furnish and Install 48" Pre-Cast Concrete Manholes	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$96,250.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO:** 2021-0252
BID DATE: December 9 , 2020 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 7 OF 15		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 8 OF 15		Martinez Bros Contractors El Paso, TX BIDDER 9 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
31.	504	LF	Furnish and Install 6' Chain-link Fence and Accessories	\$35.00	\$17,640.00	\$24.00	\$12,096.00	\$15.00	\$7,560.00
32.	2	EA	Furnish and Install 9' Chain-link Gates and Accessories, Complete in Place	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$22,500.00
33.	2	EA	Furnish and Install No Trespassing Warning Sign, Complete in Place	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
34	Left Blank Intentionally								
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 34)				\$1,165,081.70		\$1,467,552.50		\$1,514,927.51	
								Contractor's Price: \$1,515,692.96	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)				\$58,000.00		\$65,000.00		\$58,000.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,223,081.70		\$1,532,552.50		\$1,572,927.51	
								Contractor's Price: \$1,573,692.96	
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED				Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				Yes		Yes		Yes	



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				MFH Environmental Corp. El Paso, TX BIDDER 10 OF 15		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 11 OF 15		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 12 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
1.	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Measures, Complete in Place	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$17,364.70	\$17,364.70	\$22,007.58	\$22,007.58 Contractor's Price: \$22,008
2.	1	LS	Traffic Control, Complete in Place	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$38,324.40	\$38,324.40	\$5,947.99	\$5,947.99 Contractor's Price: \$5,948
3.	55,718	SY	Removal and Disposal of Existing Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC) Pavement & 6" Over-Ex of Base Course Layer	\$3.30	\$183,869.40	\$8.72	\$485,860.96 Contractor's Price: \$485,675.08	\$4.84	\$269,675.12 Contractor's Price: \$269,656
4.	13,303	SY	Clear & Grub (Non Paved Areas) (6" Depth)	\$5.50	\$73,166.50	\$3.69	\$49,088.07 Contractor's Price: \$49,146.51	\$0.60	\$7,981.80 Contractor's Price: \$8,012
5.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Trees, Shrubs, and Native Vegetation	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$9,058.49	\$9,058.49	\$5,947.99	\$5,947.99 Contractor's Price: \$9,058.49
6.	2,084	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing Chain-link Fence & Gates	\$1.65	\$3,438.60	\$3.00	\$6,252.00 Contractor's Price: \$6,246.97	\$5.94	\$12,378.96 Contractor's Price: \$12,396
7.	3,184	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing Curb & Gutter	\$3.30	\$10,507.20	\$1.88	\$5,985.92 Contractor's Price: \$5,986.13	\$5.99	\$19,072.16 Contractor's Price: \$19,074
8.	5,424	SF	Removal and Disposal of Abandoned Sun Metro Bus Depot Facility	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.35	\$1,898.40 Contractor's Price: \$1,925.40	\$5.35	\$29,018.40 Contractor's Price: \$29,036



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9 , 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				MFH Environmental Corp. El Paso, TX BIDDER 10 OF 15		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 11 OF 15		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 12 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
9.	35	SY	Removal and Disposal of Existing Concrete Pads	\$49.50	\$1,732.50	\$34.84	\$1,219.40	\$41.63	\$1,457.05
							Contractor's Price: \$1,219.41		Contractor's Price: \$1,457
10.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Inlet	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,292.50	\$2,292.50	\$1,441.32	\$1,441.32
									Contractor's Price: \$1,441
11.	25	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Bollards	\$82.50	\$2,062.50	\$34.84	\$871.00	\$84.17	\$2,104.25
							Contractor's Price: \$871.01		Contractor's Price: \$2,104
12.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Underground Septic Tank System	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,759.03	\$6,759.03	\$5,947.99	\$5,947.99
									Contractor's Price: \$5,948
13.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Grease Trap System	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,946.31	\$2,946.31	\$2,973.99	\$2,973.99
									Contractor's Price: \$2,974
14.	3	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Parking Light Pole and Foundation	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$801.33	\$2,403.99	\$1,308.55	\$3,925.65
							Contractor's Price: \$2,403.98		Contractor's Price: \$3,926
15.	1	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Light Pole Concrete Base	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,090.42	\$2,090.42	\$1,070.63	\$1,070.63
									Contractor's Price: \$1,071



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO:** 2021-0252
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT:** CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				MFH Environmental Corp. El Paso, TX BIDDER 10 OF 15		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 11 OF 15		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 12 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
16.	5	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing EPE Utility Pole & Overhead Electrical	\$935.00	\$4,675.00	\$1,184.57	\$5,922.85 Contractor's Price: \$5,922.86	\$1,189.59	\$5,947.95 Contractor's Price: \$5,948
17.	1	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Abandoned AT&T Service Manhole	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,946.31	\$2,946.31	\$1,189.59	\$1,189.59 Contractor's Price: \$1,190
18.	585	LF	Capping, Removal, and Disposal of Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer Main	\$8.80	\$5,148.00	\$21.26	\$12,437.10 Contractor's Price: \$12,436.63	\$16.86	\$9,863.10 Contractor's Price: \$9,867
19.	414	LF	Capping, Removal, and Disposal of Existing 8" Domestic Water Main	\$8.80	\$3,643.20	\$21.26	\$8,801.64 Contractor's Price: \$8801.31	\$14.44	\$5,978.16 Contractor Price: \$5,980
20.	36	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing 24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	\$27.50	\$990.00	\$118.46	\$4,264.56 Contractor's Price: \$4,264.46	\$26.51	\$954.36 Contractor's Price: \$954
21.	14,561	CY	Earthworks (Cut to Fill)	\$13.20	\$192,205.20	\$8.10	\$117,944.10 Contractor's Price: \$117,925.76	\$4.52	\$65,815.72 Contractor's Price: \$65,900
22.	91,538	CY	Earthworks (Imported Select Fill)	\$13.20	\$1,208,301.60	\$26.14	\$2,392,803.32 Contractor's Price: \$2,392,514.45	\$13.51	\$1,236,678.38 Contractor's Price: \$1,237,254



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				MFH Environmental Corp. El Paso, TX BIDDER 10 OF 15		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 11 OF 15		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 12 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
23.	735	LF	Furnish, Install and Implement Trench Safety System	\$55.00	\$40,425.00	\$13.24	\$9,731.40 Contractor's Price: \$9,730.91	\$2.37	\$1,741.95 Contractor's Price: \$1,749
24.	365	LF	Furnish and Install 12" HDPE Pipe	\$74.80	\$27,302.00	\$40.41	\$14,749.65 Contractor's Price: \$14,751.41	\$29.42	\$10,738.30 Contractor's Price: \$10,739
25.	370	LF	Furnish and Install 18" HDPE Pipe	\$77.00	\$28,490.00	\$97.55	\$36,093.50 Contractor's Price: \$36,094.61	\$41.31	\$15,284.70 Contractor's Price: \$15,287
26.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Outfall Structure, Complete in Place	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$18,047.31	\$18,047.31	\$4,541.72	\$4,541.72 Contractor's Price: \$4,542
27.	23,945	SF	Furnish and Install 6" to 8" Loose Rock Rip Rap with Geofabric, Complete in Place	\$2.20	\$52,679.00	\$4.04	\$96,737.80 Contractor's Price: \$96,647.36	\$1.85	\$44,298.25 Contractor's Price: \$44,444
28.	6	CY	Furnish and Install 12" Loose Rock Rip Rap, Complete in Place	\$247.50	\$1,485.00	\$112.28	\$673.68 Contractor's Price: \$673.67	\$148.70	\$892.20 Contractor's Price: \$892.00
29.	350	SF	Furnish and Install 4" Reinforced Concrete Weir, Complete in Place	\$6.60	\$2,310.00	\$21.60	\$7,560.00 Contractor's Price: \$7,560.36	\$8.32	\$2,912.00 Contractor's Price: \$2,915
30.	7	EA	Furnish and Install 48" Pre-Cast Concrete Manholes	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$5,628.11	\$39,396.77 Contractor's Price: \$39,396.78	\$3,656.47	\$25,595.29 Contractor's Price: \$25,595



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				MFH Environmental Corp. El Paso, TX BIDDER 10 OF 15		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM BIDDER 11 OF 15		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 12 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
31.	504	LF	Furnish and Install 6' Chain-link Fence and Accessories	\$35.20	\$17,740.80	\$31.36	\$15,805.44 Contractor's Price:\$15,803.59	\$26.17	\$13,189.68 Contractor's Price: \$13,190
32.	2	EA	Furnish and Install 9' Chain-link Gates and Accessories, Complete in Place	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,484.04	\$6,968.08 Contractor's Price: \$6,968.07	\$594.80	\$1,189.60 Contractor's Price: \$1,190
33.	2	EA	Furnish and Install No Trespassing Warning Sign, Complete in Place	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,017.34	\$2,034.68	\$294.40	\$588.80 Contractor's Price: \$595
34	Left Blank Intentionally								
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 34)				\$1,932,606.50		\$3,425,333.78		\$1,838,350.63	
						Contractor's Price: \$3,424,830.86		Contractor's Price: \$1,839,228	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)				\$48,315.16		\$51,372.46		\$1.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,980,921.66		\$3,476,706.24		\$1,838,351.63	
						Contractor's Price: \$3,476,203.32		Contractor's Price: \$1,839,229	
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED				Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				Yes		Yes		Yes	



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				Synergy Project Contractors, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 13 OF 15		Tao Industries Inc dba Hawk Construction El Paso, TX BIDDER 14 OF 15		ZTEX Construction , Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 15 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
1.	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Measures, Complete in Place	\$21,450.00	\$21,450.00	\$14,352.33	\$14,352.33	\$11,902.00	\$11,902.00
2.	1	LS	Traffic Control, Complete in Place	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	\$5,400.90	\$5,400.90	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
3.	55,718	SY	Removal and Disposal of Existing Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC) Pavement & 6" Over-Ex of Base Course Layer	\$4.00	\$222,872.00	\$1.51	\$84,134.18	\$1.80	\$100,292.40
4.	13,303	SY	Clear & Grub (Non Paved Areas) (6" Depth)	\$3.00	\$39,909.00	\$0.22	\$2,926.66	\$1.90	\$25,275.70
5.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Trees, Shrubs, and Native Vegetation	\$8,363.00	\$8,363.00	\$3,240.54	\$3,240.54	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
6.	2,084	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing Chain-link Fence & Gates	\$3.00	\$6,252.00	\$4.15	\$8,648.60	\$4.80	\$10,003.20
7.	3,184	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing Curb & Gutter	\$4.00	\$12,736.00	\$1.89	\$6,017.76	\$2.80	\$8,915.20
8.	5,424	SF	Removal and Disposal of Abandoned Sun Metro Bus Depot Facility	\$2.00	\$10,848.00	\$0.20	\$1,084.80	\$3.40	\$18,441.60



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9 , 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				Synergy Project Contractors, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 13 OF 15		Tao Industries Inc dba Hawk Construction El Paso, TX BIDDER 14 OF 15		ZTEX Construction , Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 15 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
9.	35	SY	Removal and Disposal of Existing Concrete Pads	\$23.00	\$805.00	\$29.16	\$1,020.60	\$27.70	\$969.50
10.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Inlet	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,249.99	\$1,249.99	\$750.00	\$750.00
11.	25	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Bollards	\$77.00	\$1,925.00	\$158.28	\$3,957.00	\$69.00	\$1,725.00
12.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Underground Septic Tank System	\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00	\$4,297.82	\$4,297.82	\$2,302.00	\$2,302.00
13.	1	LS	Removal and Disposal of Existing Grease Trap System	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,229.94	\$2,229.94	\$2,302.00	\$2,302.00
14.	3	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Parking Light Pole and Foundation	\$203.00	\$609.00	\$1,232.03	\$3,696.09	\$1,819.00	\$5,457.00
15.	1	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Light Pole Concrete Base	\$607.00	\$607.00	\$1,811.33	\$1,811.33	\$959.00	\$959.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**
BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				Synergy Project Contractors, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		Tao Industries Inc dba Hawk Construction El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		ZTEX Construction , Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
16.	5	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing EPE Utility Pole & Overhead Electrical	\$924.00	\$4,620.00	\$2,238.39	\$11,191.95	\$1,819.00	\$9,095.00
17.	1	EA	Removal and Disposal of Existing Abandoned AT&T Service Manhole	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	\$3,263.89	\$3,263.89	\$938.00	\$938.00
18.	585	LF	Capping, Removal, and Disposal of Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer Main	\$22.00	\$12,870.00	\$9.18	\$5,370.30	\$14.00	\$8,190.00
19.	414	LF	Capping, Removal, and Disposal of Existing 8" Domestic Water Main	\$14.00	\$5,796.00	\$9.70	\$4,015.80	\$14.00	\$5,796.00
20.	36	LF	Removal and Disposal of Existing 24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$27.30	\$982.80	\$13.00	\$468.00
21.	14,561	CY	Earthworks (Cut to Fill)	\$7.65	\$111,391.65	\$5.56	\$80,959.16	\$3.20	\$46,595.20
		Contractor's Price: \$111,339.23							
22.	91,538	CY	Earthworks (Imported Select Fill)	\$16.18	\$1,481,084.84	\$17.19	\$1,573,538.22	\$7.84	\$717,657.92
		Contractor's Price: \$1,480,682.07							



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation **BID NO: 2021-0252**

BID DATE: December 9, 2020 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				Synergy Project Contractors, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 13 OF 15		Tao Industries Inc dba Hawk Construction El Paso, TX BIDDER 14 OF 15		ZTEX Construction , Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 15 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
23.	735	LF	Furnish, Install and Implement Trench Safety System	\$6.00	\$4,410.00	\$2.16	\$1,587.60	\$1.25	\$918.75
24.	365	LF	Furnish and Install 12" HDPE Pipe	\$80.00	\$29,200.00	\$58.83	\$21,472.95	\$34.00	\$12,410.00
25.	370	LF	Furnish and Install 18" HDPE Pipe	\$86.00	\$31,820.00	\$71.21	\$26,347.70	\$52.00	\$19,240.00
26.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Outfall Structure, Complete in Place	\$23,650.00	\$23,650.00	\$8,835.56	\$8,835.56	\$6,062.00	\$6,062.00
27.	23,945	SF	Furnish and Install 6" to 8" Loose Rock Rip Rap with Geofabric, Complete in Place	\$8.00	\$191,560.00	\$4.03	\$96,498.35	\$1.74	\$41,664.30
28.	6	CY	Furnish and Install 12" Loose Rock Rip Rap, Complete in Place	\$116.00	\$696.00	\$129.62	\$777.72	\$100.00	\$600.00
29.	350	SF	Furnish and Install 4" Reinforced Concrete Weir, Complete in Place	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$16.69	\$5,841.50	\$9.80	\$3,430.00
30.	7	EA	Furnish and Install 48" Pre-Cast Concrete Manholes	\$5,445.00	\$38,115.00	\$4,510.78	\$31,575.46	\$2,937.00	\$20,559.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Metro 31 Flood Zone Mitigation				BID NO: 2021-0252					
BID DATE: December 9 , 2020				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				Synergy Project Contractors, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 13 OF 15		Tao Industries Inc dba Hawk Construction El Paso, TX BIDDER 14 OF 15		ZTEX Construction , Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 15 OF 15	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMALS
BASE BID									
31.	504	LF	Furnish and Install 6' Chain-link Fence and Accessories	\$22.00	\$11,088.00	\$22.68	\$11,430.72	\$26.25	\$13,230.00
32.	2	EA	Furnish and Install 9' Chain-link Gates and Accessories, Complete in Place	\$2,420.00	\$4,840.00	\$488.08	\$976.16	\$563.00	\$1,126.00
33.	2	EA	Furnish and Install No Trespassing Warning Sign, Complete in Place	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$216.03	\$432.06	\$113.00	\$226.00
34	Left Blank Intentionally								
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 34)				\$2,311,097.49		\$2,029,166.44		\$1,120,000.77	
				Contractor's Price: \$2,310,642.3		Contractor's Price: \$2,029,162.44			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)				\$57,766.06		\$20,837.56		\$56,885.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$2,368,863.55		\$2,050,004.00		\$1,176,885.77	
				Contractor's Price: \$2,368,408.36		Contractor's Price: \$2,050,000			
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED				Yes		Yes		Yes	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				Yes		Yes		Yes	